
2026年放假日历
2026 Holiday Calendar | 包含法定假日、调休及周末标注

一/Mon 二/Tue 三/Wed 四/Thu 五/Fri 六/Sat 日/Sun

元旦：1月1日（周四）至3日（周六）放假调休，共3天。1月4日（周日）上班。

New Year's Day: Jan 1 (Thu) to Jan 3 (Sat) off, 3 days. Make-up work on

Jan 4 (Sun).

一月 / January 2026

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

19 20 21 22 23 24 25

26 27 28 29 30 31

一/Mon 二/Tue 三/Wed 四/Thu 五/Fri 六/Sat 日/Sun

春节：2月15日（周日，腊月廿八）至23日（周一，正月初七）放假调休，共9天。2

月14日（周六）、2月28日（周六）上班。

Spring Festival: Feb 15 (Sun, Lunar Dec 28) to Feb 23 (Mon, Lunar Jan 7)

off, 9 days. Make-up work on Feb 14 (Sat) and Feb 28 (Sat).

二月 / February 2026

1
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9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

23 24 25 26 27 28

一/Mon 二/Tue 三/Wed 四/Thu 五/Fri 六/Sat 日/Sun

三月 / March 2026

1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

23 24 25 26 27 28 29

30 31

一/Mon 二/Tue 三/Wed 四/Thu 五/Fri 六/Sat 日/Sun

清明节：4月4日（周六）至6日（周一）放假，共3天。

Qingming Festival: Apr 4 (Sat) to Apr 6 (Mon) off, 3 days.

四月 / April 2026

1 2 3 4 5

6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19

20 21 22 23 24 25 26

27 28 29 30

一/Mon 二/Tue 三/Wed 四/Thu 五/Fri 六/Sat 日/Sun

劳动节：5月1日（周五）至5日（周二）放假调休，共5天。5月9日（周六）上班。

Labor Day: May 1 (Fri) to May 5 (Tue) off, 5 days. Make-up work on May

9 (Sat).

五月 / May 2026

1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24

25 26 27 28 29 30 31

一/Mon 二/Tue 三/Wed 四/Thu 五/Fri 六/Sat 日/Sun

端午节：6月19日（周五）至21日（周日）放假，共3天。

Dragon Boat Festival: Jun 19 (Fri) to Jun 21 (Sun) off, 3 days.

六月 / June 2026
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22 23 24 25 26 27 28
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一/Mon 二/Tue 三/Wed 四/Thu 五/Fri 六/Sat 日/Sun

七月 / July 2026

1 2 3 4 5

6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19

20 21 22 23 24 25 26

27 28 29 30 31

一/Mon 二/Tue 三/Wed 四/Thu 五/Fri 六/Sat 日/Sun

八月 / August 2026

1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16

17 18 19 20 21 22 23

24 25 26 27 28 29 30

31

一/Mon 二/Tue 三/Wed 四/Thu 五/Fri 六/Sat 日/Sun

中秋节：9月25日（周五）至27日（周日）放假，共3天。

Mid-Autumn Festival: Sep 25 (Fri) to Sep 27 (Sun) off, 3 days.

九月 / September 2026

1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

21 22 23 24 25 26 27

28 29 30

一/Mon 二/Tue 三/Wed 四/Thu 五/Fri 六/Sat 日/Sun

国庆节：10月1日（周四）至7日（周三）放假调休，共7天。9月20日（周日）、10

月10日（周六）上班。

National Day: Oct 1 (Thu) to Oct 7 (Wed) off, 7 days. Make-up work on

Sep 20 (Sun) and Oct 10 (Sat).

十月 / October 2026

1 2 3 4
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一/Mon 二/Tue 三/Wed 四/Thu 五/Fri 六/Sat 日/Sun

十一月 / November 2026
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30

一/Mon 二/Tue 三/Wed 四/Thu 五/Fri 六/Sat 日/Sun

十二月 / December 2026
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